

CR No. 255/25

Kiran Devi vs. ASI Parveen Kuarm & Ors.

CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025

29.07.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble
Delhi High Court.**

Present: Revisionist in person.

Fresh revision petition received.

Put up for proper orders on **11.09.2025.**

(Reader)
29.07.2025