

CR No. 255/2025
Kiran Devi vs. ASI Parveen Kumar And Ors
CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025

11.09.2025

Let the petition be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
along with revisionist.

Trial court record of CC No. 7161/2019 titled as *Kiran Devi v. ASI Parveen Kumar & Ors.* and CC No. 3502/2019 *Kiran Devi v. Sunita Mahto & Ors.* be summoned two days prior to the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **14.10.2025.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.09.2025