

**CR No.255/2025**  
**Kiran Devi Vs. Asi Parveen Kumar And Ors**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025**

**14.10.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

TCR received.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed for **13.11.2025**.

**(Ahlmad)**  
**14.10.2025**