

Cr Rev No. 255/2025
Kiran Devi v. Asi Parveen Kumar And Ors
CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist with revisionist in person.
Sh. Amit Rao, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 4 to 7 with respondent nos. 4 to 7.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 4 to 7. Same is taken on record.

At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file amended memo of parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.01.2026