

Cr Rev No. 255/2025
Kiran Devi v. Asi Parveen Kumar And Ors
CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025

23.03.2026

Present: Revision in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey.
Respondent nos. 4 to 7 in person.

The Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has filed the amended memo of parties. Same is taken on record.

Heard.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent nos. 1 to 3, 8 and 9 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **19.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.03.2026