

Cr Rev No. 255/2025
KIRAN DEVI Vs. ASI PARVEEN KUMAR AND ORS
CNR No. DLWT01-007392-2025

19.05.2026

Present: Revision in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey.
Respondent no.1 ASI Parveen Kumar in person.
Sh. Amit Rao, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 4 to 7 with respondent nos. 4 to 7 in person
SI Mahavir, PS DBG Road, in person.

Matter is passed over till 12:00 Noon.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2026

At 12:40 PM

Present: Revision in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Lal Bahadur Pandey.
Respondent no.1 ASI Parveen Kumar in person.
Sh. Amit Rao, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 4 to 7 with respondent nos. 4 to 7 in person
SI Mahavir, PS DBG Road, in person.
ACP Sunil Kumar, Sub Division – Patel Nagar, in person.
SHO / Inspector Subhash Chander, PS Anand Parbat in person.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **07.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2026